Special Town Meeting Article 1  

Amended Motion 

Amended Motion: That the Town of Stoughton appropriate the amount of One Hundred Thirteen 

Million Four Hundred Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-eight ($113,407,888) Dollars, for the 

purpose of designing, constructing, originally equipping and furnishing a new K5 elementary school and 

undertaking any and all related site development on Town-owned property located off Park Street in 

Stoughton, shown as Parcel Nos.